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*Galil AR rifle

*M-14 rifle

*H&K USP handgun

*H&K USP and MP5 tactical shooting

Team competition

Place
Ind. 

nr
Country Team name Rank Name

Galil 

AR 

100m

Place
M-14 

300m
Place

H&K 

USP 

25m

Place
Galil AR 

(team)
Place

MP5 

(team)
Place

TOTAL 

PLACE 

POINTS

141 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi ENS Steven Kümnik

142 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Oliver Purik

143 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi SGT Kalver Kade

144 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Kalvi Abel

113 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Silver Mäe

114 ESTONIA KV peastaap LT Semjon Malinovski

115 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Ülar Laaneoja

116 ESTONIA KV peastaap MJR Lembit Mitt

101 ESTONIA Õhuvägi MJR Rain Muru

102 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SGM Andres Riisaar

103 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Allan Põlluste

104 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Veiko Virunurm

41 NORWAY NROF2 LT Bjørn-Einar Oscarsen

42 NORWAY NROF2 2LT Ivar Rinde 

43 NORWAY NROF2 LT Øyvind Penne

44 NORWAY NROF2 LT Daniel Hagen

37 NORWAY NROF1 PVT Dag Magne Hellemo

38 NORWAY NROF1 2LT Petter Paulsen

39 NORWAY NROF1 CPT Magnus Amdam 

40 NORWAY NROF1 SGT Grim Sæterbø

1 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' Team OR3 Sintija Blumberga Bredika

2 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' Team OR3 Gunita Freimane

3 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' Team OR3 Evika Apine

4 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' Team OR3 Dzeneta Jansone

85 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MJR Vladimir Kuznetsov

86 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Tarvo Luide

87 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 LT Lemme Berkis

88 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Edik Koppelmann

141,6 4 18I 943,0 1 257,0 6 681 1 214,1 6

6

Taara barracks

Tsiatsungõlmaa
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5 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Matti Kanep

6 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Ülo Madissoon

7 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Mart Martma

8 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Märt Orro

69 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu 2LT Riivo Liin

70 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SFC Ivo Kivisaar

71 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu JSGT Rando Vaher

72 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SGT Priit Avarmaa

81 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon ENS Sven Ringvee

82 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon SFC Andre Koller

83 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon 2LT Sergei Zelenin

84 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon MSGT Kalmer Antsov

109 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon MJR Margus Sander

110 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon MJR Vaido Siska

111 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon LT Even Hurt

112 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon LT Ivan Nebogatov

129 ESTONIA EROK I Lt-Col Toomas Luman

130 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Heino Piirsalu

131 ESTONIA EROK I BrGen Alar Laneman

132 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Vallo Toomet

53 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Olar Petersell

54 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Aivo Tepner

55 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Rain Liblikas

56 ESTONIA Ida Kiired Kom Stanislav Spelman

117 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MJR Rivo Aavel

118 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon CPT Alo Pärnasalu

119 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon LtCol Kalmer Kruus

120 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MSGT Tanel Tõnts

57 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Serhii Markin

58 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA CPT Serhii Donov

59 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA COL-LTNAndrii Kuksenko

60 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Oleksandr Palamarchuk

105 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad 2LT Marko Tooming

106 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad CPT Indrek Reismann

107 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad 2LT Andrus Sepp

108 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad 2LT Andrus Umboja

133 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Veijo Rautio

134 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Kari Wuokko

135 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Petri Tillander

136 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Mikko Pasanen

137 ESTONIA SC19 2LT Kristjan Pahk
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138 ESTONIA SC19 LT Rein Künnap

139 ESTONIA SC19 MAJ Andre Lilleleht

140 ESTONIA SC19 COL Adrian Walton

21 FINLAND Helresp SSGT Ilkka Koljonen

22 FINLAND Helresp 2LT Rasa Siegberg

23 FINLAND Helresp MSGT Riku Keskisaari

24 FINLAND Helresp PVT Juuso Aho

13 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Henri Lillipuu

14 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PVT Elmet Orasson

15 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Mihkel Madalvee

16 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev 2LT Oliver Raal

73 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Panu Saikkonen

74 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Mika Jalava

75 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Mikko Levämäki

76 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Petteri Piepponen

65 ESTONIA KV naised CPT Merje Meerits

66 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Erle Porroson

67 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Kärt Praks

68 ESTONIA KV naised PVT Sirle Baldesport-Märss

61 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND CPT Vambola Tamberg

62 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND 2LT Tonu Teder

63 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND SSGT Vahur Toomas

64 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND CPT Raimond Lunev

77 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Maciej Drąg

78 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Ireneuz Wronski

79 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Jacek Stepien

80 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Dawid Janiszewski

45 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC Team MSGT Andres Boklan

46 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC Team 2LT Siim Rammus

47 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC Team 2LT Reigo Kullamaa

48 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC Team 1LT Jaak-Joseph Rumvolt

97 ESTONIA Team Helsinki 5 PVT Genet Miller

98 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 CPL Teemu Potkonen

99 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SSGT Jari Gerasimoff

100 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SFC Ari Juutinen

49 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Meelis Utt

50 ESTONIA mike21 CPL Henri Lakk

51 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Jaak Kirsipuu
52 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Aitel Käpp

9 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LTSg Ain Oks

10 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev MSGT Peeter Dorožkov

18 846,0 15 243,0 15 522 24 160,6 12 5,6 28 94

826,0 219,019

708,0

848,0 13 216,0 23 698 17 10,6 32 41,2 21

0,0 0,036

104

26

21

19

24

27

23

22

25

28

20

83,0

215,0

820,0 22

813,0 246,0

837,0 17 222,0

765,0

168,0

499

239,0

773,0

838,0 16 117

0

614

22

116

106

0,0 33 109566 19 133,0 19

459 30

540 134,5 0,0

22

5655

26

395

0,0

95,0

70,3

109

36

24

33 241,0

27

1

532 187,7 18,8 108

21

10927

11136

22,5

295,7 230,0

114

17

21

35 9,6

32

34

11 26

0,0 31

31

22

14

25

18

12

7

32

24

10

31,8 29

145,7

30

2

15

18

10

107,2

83,0



11 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PO2nd Margus Tõkman
12 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Raivo Neidla

33 LATVIA LATVIA 1 COL Anatolijs Jerumanis

34 LATVIA LATVIA 1 CMD Harijs Arnicans

35 LATVIA LATVIA 1 MAJ Janis Pravs
36 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LT Kaspars Cerins

17 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Tiit Õispuu

18 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Jüri Raude

19 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID LTSg Aarne Markko
20 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID SGT Kirsti Markko

125 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Pauliine Nettan

126 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Sven Pruel

127 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Tauno Lestmann
128 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Helari Lees

29 ESTONIA Tartu Malev MLV Anne-Ly Stjernberg

30 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SSGT Kaj Stjernberg

31 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SGT Markku Nieminen
32 ESTONIA Tartu Malev Karl August Lehis

25 THE NETHERLANDS Dutch team NRFK MJR Ron van Doorn

26 THE NETHERLANDS Dutch team NRFK Sld1 Brian van Rodijnen

27 THE NETHERLANDS Dutch team NRFK MJR Henrie Segboer
28 THE NETHERLANDS Dutch team NRFK MJR Marcel Hörchner

93 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Philippe Kähr

94 SUI/GER SMG OF4 Vania Keller

95 SUI/GER SMG OR2 Ralph Schroll
96 SUI/GER SMG MAJ Neinar Seli

121 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Egert Laur

122 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Einu Lilleõis

123 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Martin Jalakas
124 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Franz Jõgi

89 SUI/GER SMG OF3 Marc Brogi

90 SUI/GER SMG OR10 Damien Jacob

91 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Roberto Dazzi
92 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Jean-Daniel Grangier

*võrdse tulemuse korral üksikalal määrab paremusjärjestuse parem individuaalne tulemus

**võrdse tulemuse korral üldarvestuses määrab paremusjärjestuse kõrgem koht üksikalal
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*Galil AR rifle

*M-14 rifle

*H&K USP handgun

Individual competition
Individual 

number
Country Team name

Abbre-

viation
Rank Name 100m 300m 25m Total Place Lady Senior

129 ESTONIA EROK I EROK1 Lt-Col Toomas Luman 242 79 174 495,0 I I

142 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi POLK LT Oliver Purik 249 75 171 495,0 II

141 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi POLK ENS Steven Kümnik 241 77 175 493,0 III

39 NORWAY NROF1 NROF1 CPT Magnus Amdam 256 67 161 484,0 4

114 ESTONIA KV peastaap KVPS1 LT Semjon Malinovski 242 70 171 483,0 5

43 NORWAY NROF2 NROF2 LT Øyvind Penne 239 80 163 482,0 6

104 ESTONIA Õhuvägi ÕV SFC Veiko Virunurm 247 73 161 481,0 7

5 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN1 CPT Matti Kanep 233 80 166 479,0 8 II

81 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon VaP ENS Sven Ringvee 249 71 158 478,0 9

115 ESTONIA KV peastaap KVPS1 CPT Ülar Laaneoja 234 77 163 474,0 10

8 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN1 SGT Märt Orro 242 56 174 472,0 11

14 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN3 PVT Elmet Orasson 223 74 174 471,0 12

87 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 KVPS2 LT Lemme Berkis 244 60 166 470,0 13 I

18 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN4 SGT Jüri Raude 229 80 159 468,0 14

6 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN1 CPT Ülo Madissoon 224 74 169 467,0 15 III

42 NORWAY NROF2 NROF2 2LT Ivar Rinde 250 80 136 466,0 16

116 ESTONIA KV peastaap KVPS1 MJR Lembit Mitt 225 74 166 465,0 17

55 ESTONIA Ida Kiired EST2 V-kom Rain Liblikas 213 68 182 463,0 18

35 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LAT1 MAJ Janis Pravs 238 69 155 462,0 19

70 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu KL Pärnu SFC Ivo Kivisaar 237 68 157 462,0 20

113 ESTONIA KV peastaap KVPS1 CPT Silver Mäe 238 60 162 460,0 21

4 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeSB Ladys OR3 Dzeneta Jansone 204 83 173 460,0 24 II

3 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeSB Ladys OR3 Evika Apine 221 74 165 460,0 22 III

38 NORWAY NROF1 NROF1 2LT Petter Paulsen 220 80 160 460,0 23 4

88 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 KVPS2 MSGT Edik Koppelmann 236 55 164 455,0 25
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Tsiatsungõlmaa

Taara barracks



1 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeSB Ladys OR3 Sintija Blumberga Bredika 235 59 160 454,0 26 4

15 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN3 CPT Mihkel Madalvee 233 70 151 454,0 27

72 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu KL Pärnu SGT Priit Avarmaa 219 65 167 451,0 28

84 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon VaP MSGT Kalmer Antsov 214 75 162 451,0 29

41 NORWAY NROF2 NROF2 LT Bjørn-Einar Oscarsen 219 59 172 450,0 30 5

143 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi POLK SGT Kalver Kade 218 59 172 449,0 31

131 ESTONIA EROK I EROK1 BrGen Alar Laneman 222 77 149 448,0 32 6

50 ESTONIA mike21 EST1 CPL Henri Lakk 213 65 168 446,0 33

73 FINLAND Team Finland 4 FIN4 LT Panu Saikkonen 214 60 171 445,0 34

101 ESTONIA Õhuvägi ÕV MJR Rain Muru 203 73 169 445,0 35

54 ESTONIA Ida Kiired EST2 V-kom Aivo Tepner 236 65 143 444,0 36

144 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi POLK LT Kalvi Abel 235 46 163 444,0 37

58 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA UKR1 CPT Serhii Donov 225 66 152 443,0 38

74 FINLAND Team Finland 4 FIN4 LT Mika Jalava 200 74 169 443,0 39

34 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LAT1 CMD Harijs Arnicans 212 63 167 442,0 40

37 NORWAY NROF1 NROF1 PVT Dag Magne Hellemo 237 66 138 441,0 41

106 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad EROK3 CPT Indrek Reismann 210 83 148 441,0 42

21 FINLAND Helresp Helresp SSGT Ilkka Koljonen 205 68 168 441,0 43

2 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeSB Ladys OR3 Gunita Freimane 239 31 169 439,0 44 5

71 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu KL Pärnu JSGT Rando Vaher 215 57 165 437,0 45

139 ESTONIA SC19 SC19 MAJ Andre Lilleleht 212 68 157 437,0 46

137 ESTONIA SC19 SC19 2LT Kristjan Pahk 231 48 155 434,0 47

69 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu KL Pärnu 2LT Riivo Liin 218 59 157 434,0 48

108 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad EROK3 2LT Andrus Umboja 209 72 152 433,0 49

135 FINLAND Team TaRu TaRu LT Petri Tillander 243 58 131 432,0 50

85 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 KVPS2 MJR Vladimir Kuznetsov 207 65 160 432,0 51

63 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND EROK2 SSGT Vahur Toomas 217 55 159 431,0 52

61 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND EROK2 CPT Vambola Tamberg 216 73 141 430,0 53

22 FINLAND Helresp Helresp 2LT Rasa Siegberg 209 72 149 430,0 54

57 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA UKR1 MJR Serhii Markin 208 61 161 430,0 55

19 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID FIN1 LTSg Aarne Markko 185 75 170 430,0 56 7

12 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN2 SM Raivo Neidla 215 59 155 429,0 57 8

7 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN1 LT Mart Martma 211 60 158 429,0 58

77 POLAND KKS NEPTUN POL1 PVT Maciej Drąg 218 50 158 426,0 59



138 ESTONIA SC19 SC19 LT Rein Künnap 215 66 145 426,0 60 9

68 ESTONIA KV naised KV-N PVT Sirle Baldesport-Märss 200 52 173 425,0 61 6

130 ESTONIA EROK I EROK1 MJR Heino Piirsalu 224 50 149 423,0 62 10

102 ESTONIA Õhuvägi ÕV SGM Andres Riisaar 208 70 145 423,0 63

111 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljonKUP LT Even Hurt 196 64 163 423,0 64

66 ESTONIA KV naised KV-N 2LT Erle Porroson 229 40 152 421,0 65 7

40 NORWAY NROF1 NROF1 SGT Grim Sæterbø 229 40 151 420,0 66

103 ESTONIA Õhuvägi ÕV SFC Allan Põlluste 212 44 163 419,0 67

119 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon KV2 LtCol Kalmer Kruus 209 56 153 418,0 68

117 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon KV2 MJR Rivo Aavel 208 51 158 417,0 69

49 ESTONIA mike21 EST1 SGT Meelis Utt 190 57 170 417,0 70

120 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon KV2 MSGT Tanel Tõnts 212 51 150 413,0 71

83 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon VaP 2LT Sergei Zelenin 201 58 154 413,0 72

56 ESTONIA Ida Kiired EST2 Kom Stanislav Spelman 200 59 154 413,0 73

80 POLAND KKS NEPTUN POL1 PVT Dawid Janiszewski 209 64 139 412,0 74

99 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 TEIT SSGT Jari Gerasimoff 204 61 147 412,0 75

109 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljonKUP MJR Margus Sander 197 72 142 411,0 76

65 ESTONIA KV naised KV-N CPT Merje Meerits 221 63 125 409,0 77 8

44 NORWAY NROF2 NROF2 LT Daniel Hagen 204 66 138 408,0 78

59 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA UKR1 COL-LTNAndrii Kuksenko 210 57 138 405,0 79

53 ESTONIA Ida Kiired EST2 V-kom Olar Petersell 206 57 138 401,0 80

13 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN3 LT Henri Lillipuu 211 53 136 400,0 81

79 POLAND KKS NEPTUN POL1 PVT Jacek Stepien 198 51 151 400,0 82 11

107 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad EROK3 2LT Andrus Sepp 205 54 139 398,0 83

86 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 KVPS2 MSGT Tarvo Luide 207 45 143 395,0 84

33 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LAT1 COL Anatolijs Jerumanis 199 28 167 394,0 85 12

32 ESTONIA Tartu Malev KL Tartu Karl August Lehis 208 69 115 392,0 86

60 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA UKR1 MJR Oleksandr Palamarchuk 190 42 160 392,0 87

134 FINLAND Team TaRu TaRu LT Kari Wuokko 201 49 141 391,0 88 13

105 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad EROK3 2LT Marko Tooming 190 61 138 389,0 89

78 POLAND KKS NEPTUN POL1 PVT Ireneuz Wronski 212 57 118 387,0 90

136 FINLAND Team TaRu TaRu LT Mikko Pasanen 236 74 76 386,0 91

62 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND EROK2 2LT Tonu Teder 205 61 120 386,0 92

133 FINLAND Team TaRu TaRu LT Veijo Rautio 202 61 123 386,0 93 14



31 ESTONIA Tartu Malev KL Tartu SGT Markku Nieminen 179 56 145 380,0 94

52 ESTONIA mike21 EST1 SGT Aitel Käpp 165 61 154 380,0 95

118 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon KV2 CPT Alo Pärnasalu 218 56 101 375,0 96

9 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN2 LTSg Ain Oks 208 14 153 375,0 97 15

24 FINLAND Helresp Helresp PVT Juuso Aho 237 59 76 372,0 98

11 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN2 PO2nd Margus Tõkman 208 0 163 371,0 99

125 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON PiP LT Pauliine Nettan 193 51 126 370,0 100 9

92 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER1 OR5 Jean-Daniel Grangier 184 50 135 369,0 101

27 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK NRFK MJR Henrie Segboer 174 49 144 367,0 102 16

25 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK NRFK MJR Ron van Doorn 210 52 104 366,0 103 17

95 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER2 OR2 Ralph Schroll 174 75 116 365,0 104

126 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON Pip LT Sven Pruel 194 45 125 364,0 105

98 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 TEIT CPL Teemu Potkonen 223 54 84 361,0 106

51 ESTONIA mike21 EST1 SGT Jaak Kirsipuu 140 58 163 361,0 107

10 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN2 MSGT Peeter Dorožkov 207 10 143 360,0 108 18

112 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljonKUP LT Ivan Nebogatov 194 54 112 360,0 109

93 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER2 OR5 Philippe Kähr 204 49 105 358,0 110

132 ESTONIA EROK I EROK1 MJR Vallo Toomet 174 48 135 357,0 111 19

36 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LAT1 LT Kaspars Cerins 171 56 128 355,0 112

64 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND EORK2 CPT Raimond Lunev 175 57 120 352,0 113 20

29 ESTONIA Tartu Malev KL Tartu MLV Anne-Ly Stjernberg 178 33 140 351,0 114 10

122 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid KV3 JSGT Einu Lilleõis 167 63 121 351,0 115

100 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 TEIT SFC Ari Juutinen 165 50 136 351,0 116 21

127 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON Pip SFC Tauno Lestmann 222 31 95 348,0 117

26 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK NRFK Sld1 Brian van Rodijnen 200 3 145 348,0 118

121 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid KV3 JSGT Egert Laur 212 41 91 344,0 119

16 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN3 2LT Oliver Raal 181 19 137 337,0 120

124 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid KV3 JSGT Franz Jõgi 164 65 108 337,0 121

82 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon VaP SFC Andre Koller 160 43 127 330,0 122

110 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljonKUP MJR Vaido Siska 153 58 108 319,0 123

75 FINLAND Team Finland 4 FIN4 SGT Mikko Levämäki 165 28 124 317,0 124

140 ESTONIA SC19 SC19 COL Adrian Walton 188 61 65 314,0 125 22

94 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER2 OF4 Vania Keller 187 44 77 308,0 126

76 FINLAND Team Finland 4 FIN4 SGT Petteri Piepponen 186 53 68 307,0 127 23



28 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK NRFK MJR Marcel Hörchner 140 46 110 296,0 128

67 ESTONIA KV naised KV-N 2LT Kärt Praks 176 64 49 289,0 129 11

90 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER1 OR10 Damien Jacob 150 7 131 288,0 130

17 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev KL TLN4 SM Tiit Õispuu 151 20 112 283,0 131

20 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID FIN1 SGT Kirsti Markko 174 24 79 277,0 132 12

97 ESTONIA Team Helsinki 4 TEIT PVT Genet Miller 181 3 92 276,0 133

89 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER1 OF3 Marc Brogi 145 14 102 261,0 134 24

128 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON Pip SFC Helari Lees 173 30 45 248,0 135

30 ESTONIA Tartu Malev KL Tartu SSGT Kaj Stjernberg 154 17 70 241,0 136 25

91 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER1 OR5 Roberto Dazzi 153 29 57 239,0 137 26

96 SUI/GER SMG SUI/GER2 MAJ Neinar Seli 132 23 67 222,0 138 27

23 FINLAND Helresp Helresp MSGT Riku Keskisaari 169 40 2 211,0 139

123 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid KV3 JSGT Martin Jalakas 175 18 8 201,0 140

45 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi KJSK MSGT Andres Boklan 0 0 0 0,0 141

46 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi KJSK 2LT Siim Rammus 0 0 0 0,0 142

47 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi KJSK 2LT Reigo Kullamaa 0 0 0 0,0 143

48 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi KJSK 1LT Jaak-Joseph Rumvolt 0 0 0 0,0 144

o   The number of victories in different shooting exercises

o   The better result in the 100m rife shooting

o   The better result in the 25m pistol shooting

·         In the overall individual classification, the winner will be determined by summing up the points (shooting No1-3). If the points are equal, the 

following regulation will be used:



Ind 

nr
Country Team name Rank Name

100m 

prone

100m 

kneeling

100m 

standing
Total Place

39 NORWAY NROF1 CPT Magnus Amdam 92 83 81 256 I

42 NORWAY NROF2 2LT Ivar Rinde 88 80 82 250 II

81 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon ENS Sven Ringvee 86 83 80 249 III

142 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Oliver Purik 91 86 72 249 4

104 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Veiko Virunurm 92 84 71 247 5

87 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 LT Lemme Berkis 84 81 79 244 6

135 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Petri Tillander 89 76 78 243 7

8 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Märt Orro 84 85 73 242 8

114 ESTONIA KV peastaap LT Semjon Malinovski 86 87 69 242 9

129 ESTONIA EROK I Lt-Col Toomas Luman 91 81 70 242 10

141 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi ENS Steven Kümnik 84 73 84 241 11

2 LATVIA Student Battalion LadysOR3 Gunita Freimane 92 75 72 239 12

43 NORWAY NROF2 LT Øyvind Penne 93 82 64 239 13

35 LATVIA LATVIA 1 MAJ Janis Pravs 88 86 64 238 14

113 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Silver Mäe 92 80 66 238 15

24 FINLAND Helresp PVT Juuso Aho 87 78 72 237 16

37 NORWAY NROF1 PVT Dag Magne Hellemo 85 82 70 237 17

70 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SFC Ivo Kivisaar 88 82 67 237 18

54 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Aivo Tepner 85 85 66 236 19

88 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Edik Koppelmann 77 87 72 236 20

136 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Mikko Pasanen 84 73 79 236 21

1 LATVIA Student Battalion LadysOR3 Sintija Blumberga Bredika 86 77 72 235 22

144 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Kalvi Abel 86 83 66 235 23

115 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Ülar Laaneoja 76 76 82 234 24

5 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Matti Kanep 86 77 70 233 25

15 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Mihkel Madalvee 86 72 75 233 26

137 ESTONIA SC19 2LT Kristjan Pahk 78 81 72 231 27

18 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Jüri Raude 78 81 70 229 28

40 NORWAY NROF1 SGT Grim Sæterbø 85 82 62 229 29

66 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Erle Porroson 86 83 60 229 30

58 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA CPT Serhii Donov 78 81 66 225 31

116 ESTONIA KV peastaap MJR Lembit Mitt 77 73 75 225 32

6 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Ülo Madissoon 82 80 62 224 33

130 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Heino Piirsalu 81 79 64 224 34

14 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PVT Elmet Orasson 73 76 74 223 35

98 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 CPL Teemu Potkonen 84 73 66 223 36
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127 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Tauno Lestmann 83 86 53 222 37

131 ESTONIA EROK I BrGen Alar Laneman 82 72 68 222 38

3 LATVIA Student Battalion LadysOR3 Evika Apine 82 66 73 221 39

65 ESTONIA KV naised CPT Merje Meerits 82 77 62 221 40

38 NORWAY NROF1 2LT Petter Paulsen 95 78 47 220 41

41 NORWAY NROF2 LT Bjørn-Einar Oscarsen 86 78 55 219 42

72 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SGT Priit Avarmaa 84 85 50 219 43

69 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu 2LT Riivo Liin 82 76 60 218 44

77 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Maciej Drąg 91 71 56 218 45

118 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon CPT Alo Pärnasalu 75 72 71 218 46

143 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi SGT Kalver Kade 78 72 68 218 47

63 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKONDSSGT Vahur Toomas 77 84 56 217 48

61 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKONDCPT Vambola Tamberg 79 67 70 216 49

12 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Raivo Neidla 86 76 53 215 50

71 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu JSGT Rando Vaher 80 68 67 215 51

138 ESTONIA SC19 LT Rein Künnap 85 74 56 215 52

73 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Panu Saikkonen 74 70 70 214 53

84 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon MSGT Kalmer Antsov 81 74 59 214 54

50 ESTONIA mike21 CPL Henri Lakk 81 70 62 213 55

55 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Rain Liblikas 85 66 62 213 56

34 LATVIA LATVIA 1 CMD Harijs Arnicans 84 73 55 212 57

78 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Ireneuz Wronski 76 74 62 212 58

103 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Allan Põlluste 77 74 61 212 59

120 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MSGT Tanel Tõnts 75 74 63 212 60

121 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Egert Laur 76 79 57 212 61

139 ESTONIA SC19 MAJ Andre Lilleleht 84 66 62 212 62

7 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Mart Martma 77 62 72 211 63

13 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Henri Lillipuu 80 75 56 211 64

25 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK MJR Ron van Doorn 89 65 56 210 65

59 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA COL-LTNAndrii Kuksenko 85 62 63 210 66

106 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaadCPT Indrek Reismann 81 76 53 210 67

22 FINLAND Helresp 2LT Rasa Siegberg 78 73 58 209 68

80 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Dawid Janiszewski 79 71 59 209 69

108 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad2LT Andrus Umboja 66 69 74 209 70

119 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon LtCol Kalmer Kruus 90 68 51 209 71

9 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LTSg Ain Oks 77 71 60 208 72

11 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PO2nd Margus Tõkman 70 77 61 208 73

32 ESTONIA Tartu Malev Karl August Lehis 92 75 41 208 74

57 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Serhii Markin 79 75 54 208 75

102 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SGM Andres Riisaar 82 78 48 208 76

117 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MJR Rivo Aavel 79 76 53 208 77

10 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev MSGT Peeter Dorožkov 82 70 55 207 78

85 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MJR Vladimir Kuznetsov 77 75 55 207 79

86 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Tarvo Luide 71 79 57 207 80



53 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Olar Petersell 87 74 45 206 81

21 FINLAND Helresp SSGT Ilkka Koljonen 85 61 59 205 82

62 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND2LT Tonu Teder 85 67 53 205 83

107 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad2LT Andrus Sepp 84 67 54 205 84

4 LATVIA Student Battalion LadysOR3 Dzeneta Jansone 79 70 55 204 85

44 NORWAY NROF2 LT Daniel Hagen 71 75 58 204 86

93 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Philippe Kähr 78 76 50 204 87

99 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SSGT Jari Gerasimoff 80 66 58 204 88

101 ESTONIA Õhuvägi MJR Rain Muru 63 80 60 203 89

133 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Veijo Rautio 75 80 47 202 90

83 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon 2LT Sergei Zelenin 76 62 63 201 91

134 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Kari Wuokko 63 74 64 201 92

26 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK Sld1 Brian van Rodijnen 73 70 57 200 93

56 ESTONIA Ida Kiired Kom Stanislav Spelman 69 75 56 200 94

68 ESTONIA KV naised PVT Sirle Baldesport-Märss 70 65 65 200 95

74 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Mika Jalava 86 75 39 200 96

33 LATVIA LATVIA 1 COL Anatolijs Jerumanis 75 81 43 199 97

79 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Jacek Stepien 85 64 49 198 98

109 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalMJR Margus Sander 82 78 37 197 99

111 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalLT Even Hurt 84 75 37 196 100

112 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalLT Ivan Nebogatov 85 69 40 194 101

126 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Sven Pruel 77 66 51 194 102

125 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Pauliine Nettan 80 78 35 193 103

49 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Meelis Utt 67 73 50 190 104

60 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Oleksandr Palamarchuk 72 68 50 190 105

105 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad2LT Marko Tooming 71 77 42 190 106

140 ESTONIA SC19 COL Adrian Walton 81 58 49 188 107

94 SUI/GER SMG OF4 Vania Keller 73 64 50 187 108

76 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Petteri Piepponen 72 62 52 186 109

19 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID LTSg Aarne Markko 79 58 48 185 110

92 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Jean-Daniel Grangier 71 58 55 184 111

16 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev 2LT Oliver Raal 66 56 59 181 112

97 ESTONIA Team Helsinki 4 PVT Genet Miller 79 61 41 181 113

31 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SGT Markku Nieminen 72 60 47 179 114

29 ESTONIA Tartu Malev MLV Anne-Ly Stjernberg 85 49 44 178 115

67 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Kärt Praks 62 57 57 176 116

64 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKONDCPT Raimond Lunev 69 52 54 175 117

123 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Martin Jalakas 70 62 43 175 118

20 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID SGT Kirsti Markko 75 61 38 174 119

27 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK MJR Henrie Segboer 77 64 33 174 120

95 SUI/GER SMG OR2 Ralph Schroll 75 38 61 174 121

132 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Vallo Toomet 75 60 39 174 122

128 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Helari Lees 68 59 46 173 123

36 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LT Kaspars Cerins 67 42 62 171 124



23 FINLAND Helresp MSGT Riku Keskisaari 84 52 33 169 125

122 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Einu Lilleõis 77 68 22 167 126

52 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Aitel Käpp 78 46 41 165 127

75 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Mikko Levämäki 72 54 39 165 128

100 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SFC Ari Juutinen 75 63 27 165 129

124 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Franz Jõgi 55 63 46 164 130

82 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon SFC Andre Koller 63 56 41 160 131

30 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SSGT Kaj Stjernberg 60 54 40 154 132

91 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Roberto Dazzi 74 62 17 153 133

110 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalMJR Vaido Siska 69 38 46 153 134

17 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Tiit Õispuu 56 61 34 151 135

90 SUI/GER SMG OR10 Damien Jacob 61 58 31 150 136

89 SUI/GER SMG OF3 Marc Brogi 58 55 32 145 137

28 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK MJR Marcel Hörchner 63 34 43 140 138

51 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Jaak Kirsipuu 35 61 44 140 139

96 SUI/GER SMG MAJ Neinar Seli 74 33 25 132 140

45 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude SpordikluMSGT Andres Boklan 0 0 0 0 141

46 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklu2LT Siim Rammus 0 0 0 0 142

47 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklu2LT Reigo Kullamaa 0 0 0 0 143

48 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklu1LT Jaak-Joseph Rumvolt 0 0 0 0 144



Individual competition

Individual 

number
Country Team name Rank Name 300m Place

inner 

10

106 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaadCPT Indrek Reismann 83 I 2

4 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys'OR3 Dzeneta Jansone 83 II

38 NORWAY NROF1 2LT Petter Paulsen 80 III 2

43 NORWAY NROF2 LT Øyvind Penne 80 4 1

5 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Matti Kanep 80 5

18 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Jüri Raude 80 6

42 NORWAY NROF2 2LT Ivar Rinde 80 7

129 ESTONIA EROK I Lt-Col Toomas Luman 79 8

115 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Ülar Laaneoja 77 9

131 ESTONIA EROK I BrGen Alar Laneman 77 10

141 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi ENS Steven Kümnik 77 11

19 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID LTSg Aarne Markko 75 12 1

84 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon MSGT Kalmer Antsov 75 13 1

95 SUI/GER SMG OR2 Ralph Schroll 75 14

142 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Oliver Purik 75 15

74 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Mika Jalava 74 16 1

3 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys'OR3 Evika Apine 74 17

6 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Ülo Madissoon 74 18

14 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PVT Elmet Orasson 74 19

116 ESTONIA KV peastaap MJR Lembit Mitt 74 20

136 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Mikko Pasanen 74 21

61 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKONDCPT Vambola Tamberg 73 22

101 ESTONIA Õhuvägi MJR Rain Muru 73 23

104 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Veiko Virunurm 73 24

22 FINLAND Helresp 2LT Rasa Siegberg 72 25

108 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad2LT Andrus Umboja 72 26

109 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalMJR Margus Sander 72 27

81 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon ENS Sven Ringvee 71 28

15 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Mihkel Madalvee 70 29

102 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SGM Andres Riisaar 70 30

114 ESTONIA KV peastaap LT Semjon Malinovski 70 31

32 ESTONIA Tartu Malev Karl August Lehis 69 32

35 LATVIA LATVIA 1 MAJ Janis Pravs 69 33

21 FINLAND Helresp SSGT Ilkka Koljonen 68 34

55 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Rain Liblikas 68 35

70 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SFC Ivo Kivisaar 68 36

139 ESTONIA SC19 MAJ Andre Lilleleht 68 37
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39 NORWAY NROF1 CPT Magnus Amdam 67 38

37 NORWAY NROF1 PVT Dag Magne Hellemo 66 39

44 NORWAY NROF2 LT Daniel Hagen 66 40

58 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA CPT Serhii Donov 66 41

138 ESTONIA SC19 LT Rein Künnap 66 42

50 ESTONIA mike21 CPL Henri Lakk 65 43

54 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Aivo Tepner 65 44

72 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SGT Priit Avarmaa 65 45

85 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MJR Vladimir Kuznetsov 65 46

124 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Franz Jõgi 65 47

67 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Kärt Praks 64 48

80 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Dawid Janiszewski 64 49

111 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalLT Even Hurt 64 50

34 LATVIA LATVIA 1 CMD Harijs Arnicans 63 51

65 ESTONIA KV naised CPT Merje Meerits 63 52

122 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Einu Lilleõis 63 53

52 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Aitel Käpp 61 54

57 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Serhii Markin 61 55

62 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND2LT Tonu Teder 61 56

99 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SSGT Jari Gerasimoff 61 57

105 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad2LT Marko Tooming 61 58

133 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Veijo Rautio 61 59

140 ESTONIA SC19 COL Adrian Walton 61 60

7 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Mart Martma 60 61

73 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Panu Saikkonen 60 62

87 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 LT Lemme Berkis 60 63

113 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Silver Mäe 60 64

1 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys'OR3 Sintija Blumberga Bredika 59 65

12 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Raivo Neidla 59 66

24 FINLAND Helresp PVT Juuso Aho 59 67

41 NORWAY NROF2 LT Bjørn-Einar Oscarsen 59 68

56 ESTONIA Ida Kiired Kom Stanislav Spelman 59 69

69 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu 2LT Riivo Liin 59 70

143 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi SGT Kalver Kade 59 71

51 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Jaak Kirsipuu 58 72

83 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon 2LT Sergei Zelenin 58 73

110 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalMJR Vaido Siska 58 74

135 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Petri Tillander 58 75

49 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Meelis Utt 57 76

53 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Olar Petersell 57 77

59 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA COL-LTNAndrii Kuksenko 57 78

64 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKONDCPT Raimond Lunev 57 79

71 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu JSGT Rando Vaher 57 80

78 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Ireneuz Wronski 57 81



8 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Märt Orro 56 82

31 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SGT Markku Nieminen 56 83

36 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LT Kaspars Cerins 56 84

118 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon CPT Alo Pärnasalu 56 85

119 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon LtCol Kalmer Kruus 56 86

63 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKONDSSGT Vahur Toomas 55 87

88 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Edik Koppelmann 55 88

98 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 CPL Teemu Potkonen 54 89

107 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad2LT Andrus Sepp 54 90

112 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepatalLT Ivan Nebogatov 54 91

13 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Henri Lillipuu 53 92

76 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Petteri Piepponen 53 93

25 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK MJR Ron van Doorn 52 94

68 ESTONIA KV naised PVT Sirle Baldesport-Märss 52 95

79 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Jacek Stepien 51 96

117 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MJR Rivo Aavel 51 97

120 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MSGT Tanel Tõnts 51 98

125 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Pauliine Nettan 51 99

77 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Maciej Drąg 50 100

92 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Jean-Daniel Grangier 50 101

100 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SFC Ari Juutinen 50 102

130 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Heino Piirsalu 50 103

27 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK MJR Henrie Segboer 49 104

93 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Philippe Kähr 49 105

134 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Kari Wuokko 49 106

132 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Vallo Toomet 48 107

137 ESTONIA SC19 2LT Kristjan Pahk 48 108

28 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK MJR Marcel Hörchner 46 109

144 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Kalvi Abel 46 110

86 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Tarvo Luide 45 111

126 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Sven Pruel 45 112

94 SUI/GER SMG OF4 Vania Keller 44 113

103 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Allan Põlluste 44 114

82 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon SFC Andre Koller 43 115

60 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Oleksandr Palamarchuk 42 116

121 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Egert Laur 41 117

23 FINLAND Helresp MSGT Riku Keskisaari 40 118

40 NORWAY NROF1 SGT Grim Sæterbø 40 119

66 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Erle Porroson 40 120

29 ESTONIA Tartu Malev MLV Anne-Ly Stjernberg 33 121

2 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys'OR3 Gunita Freimane 31 122

127 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Tauno Lestmann 31 123

128 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Helari Lees 30 124

91 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Roberto Dazzi 29 125



33 LATVIA LATVIA 1 COL Anatolijs Jerumanis 28 126

75 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Mikko Levämäki 28 127

20 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID SGT Kirsti Markko 24 128

96 SUI/GER SMG MAJ Neinar Seli 23 129

17 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Tiit Õispuu 20 130

16 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev 2LT Oliver Raal 19 131

123 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Martin Jalakas 18 132

30 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SSGT Kaj Stjernberg 17 133

9 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LTSg Ain Oks 14 134

89 SUI/GER SMG OF3 Marc Brogi 14 135

10 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev MSGT Peeter Dorožkov 10 136

90 SUI/GER SMG OR10 Damien Jacob 7 137

26 THE NETHERLDutch team NRFK Sld1 Brian van Rodijnen 3 138

97 ESTONIA Team Helsinki 5 PVT Genet Miller 3 139

11 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PO2nd Margus Tõkman 0 140

45 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude SpordikluMSGT Andres Boklan 0 141

46 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklu2LT Siim Rammus 0 142

47 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklu2LT Reigo Kullamaa 0 143

48 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklu1LT Jaak-Joseph Rumvolt 0 144



*H&K USP handgun Taara barracks

Individual competition

Individual 

number
Country Team name Rank Name 25m Place

inner 

10

55 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Rain Liblikas 182 I 5

141 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi ENS Steve Kümnik 175 II

8 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Märt Orro 174 III 2

14 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PVT Elmet Orasson 174 4 1

129 ESTONIA EROK I Lt-Col Toomas Luman 174 5

4 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeamOR3 Dzeneta Jansone 173 6 1

68 ESTONIA KV naised PVT Sirle Baldesport-Märss 173 7 1

41 NORWAY NROF2 LT Bjørn-Einar Oscarsen 172 8

143 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi SGT Kalver Kade 172 9

73 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Panu Saikkonen 171 10 3

142 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Oliver Purik 171 11

114 ESTONIA KV peastaap LT Semjon Malinovski 171 12

49 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Meelis Utt 170 13

19 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID LTSg Aarne Markko 170 14

2 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeamOR3 Gunita Freimane 169 15

6 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Ülo Madissoon 169 16

74 FINLAND Team Finland 4 LT Mika Jalava 169 17

101 ESTONIA Õhuvägi MJR Rain Muru 169 18

50 ESTONIA mike21 CPL Henri Lakk 168 19

21 FINLAND Helresp SSGT Ilkka Koljonen 168 20

72 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SGT Priit Avarmaa 167 21

33 LATVIA LATVIA 1 COL Anatolijs Jerumanis 167 22

34 LATVIA LATVIA 1 CMD Harijs Arnicans 167 23

5 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Matti Kanep 166 24

87 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 LT Lemme Berkis 166 25

116 ESTONIA KV peastaap MJR Lembit Mitt 166 26

3 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeamOR3 Evika Apine 165 27

71 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu JSGT Rando Vaher 165 28

88 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Edik Koppelmann 164 29

51 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Jaak Kirsipuu 163 30

11 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev PO2nd Margus Tõkman 163 31

103 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Allan Põlluste 163 32

111 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon LT Even Hurt 163 33

144 ESTONIA Politsei Laskurklubi LT Kalvi Abel 163 34

43 NORWAY NROF2 LT Øyvind Penne 163 35

115 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Ülar Laaneoja 163 36

84 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon MSGT Kalmer Antsov 162 37

EROA XX SHOOTING COMPETITION
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113 ESTONIA KV peastaap CPT Silver Mäe 162 38

57 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Serhii Markin 161 39

39 NORWAY NROF1 CPT Magnus Amdam 161 40

104 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SFC Veiko Virunurm 161 41

1 LATVIA Student Battalion Ladys' TeamOR3 Sintija Blumberga Bredika160 42

85 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MJR Vladimir Kuznetsov 160 43

38 NORWAY NROF1 2LT Petter Paulsen 160 44

60 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA MJR Oleksandr Palamarchuk 160 45

18 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SGT Jüri Raude 159 46

63 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND SSGT Vahur Toomas 159 47

81 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon ENS Sven Ringvee 158 48

7 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Mart Martma 158 49

77 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Maciej Drąg 158 50

117 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MJR Rivo Aavel 158 51

70 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu SFC Ivo Kivisaar 157 52

139 ESTONIA SC19 MAJ Andre Lilleleht 157 53

69 ESTONIA Kaitseliit Pärnu 2LT Riivo Liin 157 54

137 ESTONIA SC19 2LT Kristjan Pahk 155 55

12 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Raivo Neidla 155 56

35 LATVIA LATVIA 1 MAJ Janis Pravs 155 57

52 ESTONIA mike21 SGT Aitel Käpp 154 58

83 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon 2LT Sergei Zelenin 154 59

56 ESTONIA Ida Kiired Kom Stanislav Spelman 154 60

9 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LTSg Ain Oks 153 61

119 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon LtCol Kalmer Kruus 153 62

108 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad 2LT Andrus Umboja 152 63

66 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Erle Porroson 152 64

58 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA CPT Serhii Donov 152 65

15 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev CPT Mihkel Madalvee 151 66

40 NORWAY NROF1 SGT Grim Sæterbø 151 67

79 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Jacek Stepien 151 68

120 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon MSGT Tanel Tõnts 150 69

22 FINLAND Helresp 2LT Rasa Siegberg 149 70

130 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Heino Piirsalu 149 71

131 ESTONIA EROK I BrGen Alar Laneman 149 72

106 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad CPT Indrek Reismann 148 73

99 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SSGT Jari Gerasimoff 147 74

102 ESTONIA Õhuvägi SGM Andres Riisaar 145 75

26 THE NETHERLADutch team NRFK Sld1 Brian van Rodijnen 145 76

31 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SGT Markku Nieminen 145 77

138 ESTONIA SC19 LT Rein Künnap 145 78

27 THE NETHERLADutch team NRFK MJR Henrie Segboer 144 79

10 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev MSGT Peeter Dorožkov 143 80

54 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Aivo Tepner 143 81



86 ESTONIA KV peastaap 2 MSGT Tarvo Luide 143 82

109 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon MJR Margus Sander 142 83

61 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND CPT Vambola Tamberg 141 84

134 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Kari Wuokko 141 85

29 ESTONIA Tartu Malev MLV Anne-Ly Stjernberg 140 86

107 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad 2LT Andrus Sepp 139 87

80 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Dawid Janiszewski 139 88

105 ESTONIA EROK 1. jalaväebrigaad 2LT Marko Tooming 138 89

37 NORWAY NROF1 PVT Dag Magne Hellemo 138 90

44 NORWAY NROF2 LT Daniel Hagen 138 91

53 ESTONIA Ida Kiired V-kom Olar Petersell 138 92

59 UKRAINA ALFA-UKRAINA COL-LTNAndrii Kuksenko 138 93

16 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev 2LT Oliver Raal 137 94

13 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev LT Henri Lillipuu 136 95

42 NORWAY NROF2 2LT Ivar Rinde 136 96

100 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 SFC Ari Juutinen 136 97

92 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Jean-Daniel Grangier 135 98

132 ESTONIA EROK I MJR Vallo Toomet 135 99

90 SUI/GER SMG OR10 Damien Jacob 131 100

135 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Petri Tillander 131 101

36 LATVIA LATVIA 1 LT Kaspars Cerins 128 102

82 ESTONIA SP Vahipataljon SFC Andre Koller 127 103

125 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Pauliine Nettan 126 104

126 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON LT Sven Pruel 125 105

65 ESTONIA KV naised CPT Merje Meerits 125 106

75 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Mikko Levämäki 124 107

133 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Veijo Rautio 123 108

122 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Einu Lilleõis 121 109

62 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND 2LT Tonu Teder 120 110

64 ESTONIA EROK LÄÄNE PIIRKOND CPT Raimond Lunev 120 111

78 POLAND KKS NEPTUN PVT Ireneuz Wronski 118 112

95 SUI/GER SMG OR2 Ralph Schroll 116 113

32 ESTONIA Tartu Malev Karl August Lehis 115 114

17 ESTONIA Tallinna Malev SM Tiit Õispuu 112 115

112 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon LT Ivan Nebogatov 112 116

28 THE NETHERLADutch team NRFK MJR Marcel Hörchner 110 117

110 ESTONIA Kuperjanovi jalaväepataljon MJR Vaido Siska 108 118

124 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Franz Jõgi 108 119

93 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Philippe Kähr 105 120

25 THE NETHERLADutch team NRFK MJR Ron van Doorn 104 121

89 SUI/GER SMG OF3 Marc Brogi 102 122

118 ESTONIA 2 JVBr tagalapataljon CPT Alo Pärnasalu 101 123

127 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Tauno Lestmann 95 124

97 SUI/GER SMG 92 125



121 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Egert Laur 91 126

98 FINLAND Team Helsinki 5 CPL Teemu Potkonen 84 127

20 FINLAND PÕHJANAABRID SGT Kirsti Markko 79 128

94 SUI/GER SMG OF4 Vania Keller 77 129

24 FINLAND Helresp PVT Juuso Aho 76 130

136 FINLAND Team TaRu LT Mikko Pasanen 76 131

30 ESTONIA Tartu Malev SSGT Kaj Stjernberg 70 132

76 FINLAND Team Finland 4 SGT Petteri Piepponen 68 133

96 SUI/GER SMG MAJ Neinar Seli 67 134

140 ESTONIA SC19 COL Adrian Walton 65 135

91 SUI/GER SMG OR5 Roberto Dazzi 57 136

67 ESTONIA KV naised 2LT Kärt Praks 49 137

128 ESTONIA PIONEERIPATALJON SFC Helari Lees 45 138

123 ESTONIA 21. MaVPK Lõvid JSGT Martin Jalakas 8 139

23 FINLAND Helresp MSGT Riku Keskisaari 2 140

45 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSCMSGT Andres Boklan 0 141

46 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC2LT Siim Rammus 0 142

47 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC2LT Reigo Kullamaa 0 143

48 ESTONIA Kaitsejõudude Spordiklubi IPSC1LT Jaak-Joseph Rumvolt 0 144



Team nr Team name Points Stage 4 Points Stage 5 Sum (points) % Rank

12 KJSK 295,73 230,00 525,73 100,00 1

26 OV 340,00 137,19 477,19 90,77 2

36 POLK 214,12 141,56 355,68 67,65 3

29 KVPS1 141,99 189,60 331,58 63,07 4

28 KUP 190,53 131,19 321,71 61,19 5

11 NROF2 219,11 97,52 316,63 60,23 6

21 VaP 139,62 172,19 311,81 59,31 7

10 NROF1 203,02 93,57 296,58 56,41 8

34 TaRu 279,51 0,00 279,51 53,17 9

22 KVPS2 197,19 73,90 271,09 51,56 10

1 SB Ladys 151,17 66,01 217,18 41,31 11

32 PiP 216,11 0,00 216,11 41,11 12

25 TEIT 145,70 70,29 215,99 41,08 13

30 KV2 149,66 65,94 215,60 41,01 14

19 FIN4 187,68 18,78 206,46 39,27 15

6 Helresp 95,00 83,02 178,02 33,86 16

8 KL Tartu 170,20 3,11 173,31 32,97 17

35 SC19 160,63 5,55 166,19 31,61 18

5 KL TLN4 +FIN1 95,66 47,99 143,66 27,33 19

18 KL Pärnu 83,33 59,75 143,08 27,22 20

16 EROK2 134,49 0,00 134,49 25,58 21

20 POL1 133,02 0,00 133,02 25,30 22

2 KL TLN1 94,89 33,88 128,77 24,49 23

33 EROK1 88,27 35,34 123,60 23,51 24

31 KV3 122,88 0,00 122,88 23,37 25

7 NRFK 52,48 63,95 116,43 22,15 26

24 SUI/GER2 48,08 61,80 109,88 20,90 27

17 KV-N 0,00 107,24 107,24 20,40 28

23 SUI/GER1 77,43 8,33 85,76 16,31 29

27 EROK3 13,41 65,40 78,81 14,99 30

15 UKR1 0,00 64,02 64,02 12,18 31

4 KL TLN3 10,58 41,18 51,76 9,84 32

3 KL TLN2 31,84 9,62 41,46 7,89 33

14 EST2 6,26 17,79 24,05 4,57 34

13 EST1 22,48 0,00 22,48 4,28 35

9 LAT1 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 36

525,73

Range Master: Allar Eesmaa

Team Tactical shooting overall

Max points (best team):

XX EROA International Shooting Competition 2019 



Team nr Team name A B C Miss N/S PROC SUM 

(points)

Time Hitfactor % Points RANK

1 SB Ladys 43 12 5 8 0 0 193 146,54 1,32 44,46 151,17 13

2 KL TLN1 41 10 6 11 3 117 141,53 0,83 27,91 94,89 23

3 KL TLN2 36 3 15 14 4 42 151,41 0,28 9,36 31,84 29

4 KL TLN3 43 7 7 11 13 17 184,48 0,09 3,11 10,58 32

5 KL TLN4 +FIN1 39 11 8 10 3 125 149,98 0,83 28,14 95,66 21

6 Helresp 36 9 14 9 4 114 137,74 0,83 27,94 95,00 22

7 NRFK 40 5 9 14 4 1 48 104,99 0,46 15,43 52,48 27

8 KL Tartu 41 14 9 4 4 1 189 127,46 1,48 50,06 170,20 11

9 LAT1 36 4 9 19 5 1 -36 101,04 0,00 0,00 0,00 34

10 NROF1 40 11 11 6 1 1 186 105,16 1,77 59,71 203,02 7

11 NROF2 45 11 7 5 2 213 111,58 1,91 64,44 219,11 4

12 KJSK 38 11 14 5 2 192 74,52 2,58 86,98 295,73 2

13 EST1 33 9 14 12 8 1 19 97 0,20 6,61 22,48 30

14 EST2 34 6 10 18 3 4 73,35 0,05 1,84 6,26 33

15 UKR1 30 10 8 20 7 1 -74 95,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 34

16 EROK2 40 7 8 13 1 104 88,76 1,17 39,56 134,49 18

17 KV-N 29 6 18 15 6 -5 145 0,00 0,00 0,00 34

18 KL Pärnu 39 7 9 13 4 71 97,8 0,73 24,51 83,33 25

19 FIN4 38 8 12 10 2 126 77,06 1,64 55,20 187,68 10

20 POL1 40 11 7 10 4 118 101,82 1,16 39,12 133,02 19

21 VaP 33 14 12 9 5 105 86,32 1,22 41,06 139,62 17

22 KVPS2 41 10 7 10 1 1 139 80,91 1,72 58,00 197,19 8

23 SUI/GER1 39 6 12 11 5 83 123,03 0,67 22,77 77,43 26

24 SUI/GER2 37 7 11 13 2 85 202,94 0,42 14,14 48,08 28

25 TEIT 41 10 10 7 5 145 114,23 1,27 42,85 145,70 15

26 OV 41 13 11 3 249 84,06 2,96 100,00 340,00 1

27 EROK3 36 10 8 14 8 16 136,95 0,12 3,94 13,41 31

28 KUP 45 6 6 11 2 131 78,92 1,66 56,04 190,53 9

29 KVPS1 39 11 8 10 3 125 101,05 1,24 41,76 141,99 16

30 KV2 41 17 1 9 3 155 118,88 1,30 44,02 149,66 14

31 KV3 36 12 9 11 4 96 89,67 1,07 36,14 122,88 20

32 PiP 39 12 9 8 1 171 90,82 1,88 63,56 216,11 5

33 EROK1 38 6 12 12 2 98 127,44 0,77 25,96 88,27 24

34 TaRu 46 14 5 3 2 246 101,02 2,44 82,21 279,51 3

35 SC19 39 10 9 10 1 143 102,18 1,40 47,25 160,63 12

36 POLK 39 9 9 11 1 129 69,15 1,87 62,98 214,12 6

A=5 points; B=4 points; C=2 points; Miss= -10points; Proc = -10 points

Hitfacotr=Points/time 340

Best hitfacor 2,96217

Range Master: Allar Eesmaa

Max points:

XX EROA International Shooting Competition 2019 
Tactical shooting stage „XX“ (STAGE 4)



Team nr Team name A B C Miss N/S PROC SUM 

(points)

Time Hitfactor % Points RANK

1 SB Ladys 32 8 3 3 1 158 117,94 1,34 28,70 66,01 13

2 KL TLN1 14 14 10 8 2 46 66,89 0,69 14,73 33,88 23

3 KL TLN2 19 10 7 10 2 29 148,52 0,20 4,18 9,62 26

4 KL TLN3 16 14 7 9 60 71,79 0,84 17,90 41,18 21

5 KL TLN4 +FIN1 19 10 11 6 97 99,58 0,97 20,87 47,99 20

6 Helresp 22 17 4 3 156 92,58 1,69 36,10 83,02 10

7 NRFK 21 13 7 5 121 93,22 1,30 27,81 63,95 17

8 KL Tartu 18 7 10 11 2 8 126,65 0,06 1,35 3,11 29

9 LAT1 7 7 15 17 -77 94,6 0,00 0,00 0,00 30

10 NROF1 20 15 10 1 170 89,52 1,90 40,68 93,57 9

11 NROF2 24 11 8 3 2 1 120 60,63 1,98 42,40 97,52 8

12 KJSK 22 17 7 192 41,13 4,67 100,00 230,00 1

13 EST1 8 11 11 16 1 -64 45,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 31

14 EST2 13 15 6 12 17 47,08 0,36 7,74 17,79 25

15 UKR1 19 12 11 4 1 115 88,51 1,30 27,83 64,02 16

16 EROK2 14 8 13 11 3 -12 59,34 0,00 0,00 0,00 32

17 KV-N 22 14 6 4 138 63,4 2,18 46,63 107,24 7

18 KL Pärnu 17 12 10 7 83 68,44 1,21 25,98 59,75 19

19 FIN4 13 11 11 11 21 55,08 0,38 8,17 18,78 24

20 POL1 8 14 5 19 4 -124 110,6 0,00 0,00 0,00 33

21 VaP 20 19 5 2 166 47,5 3,49 74,86 172,19 3

22 KVPS2 22 10 5 9 70 46,67 1,50 32,13 73,90 11

23 SUI/GER1 14 8 13 11 18 106,47 0,17 3,62 8,33 27

24 SUI/GER2 21 9 12 4 1 115 91,68 1,25 26,87 61,80 18

25 TEIT 23 7 9 7 91 63,79 1,43 30,56 70,29 12

26 OV 23 18 3 2 1 163 58,54 2,78 59,65 137,19 5

27 EROK3 23 9 8 6 107 80,61 1,33 28,43 65,40 15

28 KUP 26 9 7 4 140 52,58 2,66 57,04 131,19 6

29 KVPS1 21 15 7 3 149 38,72 3,85 82,43 189,60 2

30 KV2 21 11 6 8 81 60,52 1,34 28,67 65,94 14

31 KV3 10 9 8 19 2 -108 113,95 -0,95 0,00 0,00 34

32 PiP 13 12 8 13 2 -21 82,17 -0,26 0,00 0,00 35

33 EROK1 18 12 7 9 1 52 72,5 0,72 15,36 35,34 22

34 TaRu 15 9 8 14 -13 62,08 -0,21 0,00 0,00 36

35 SC19 11 13 10 12 7 62,1 0,11 2,41 5,55 28

36 POLK 18 19 7 2 160 55,69 2,87 61,55 141,56 4

A=5 points; B=4 points; C=2 points; Miss= -10points; Proc = -10 points

Hitfacotr=Points/time 230

Best hitfacor 4,66813

Range Master: Allar Eesmaa

Max points:

XX EROA International Shooting Competition 2019 
Tactical shooting stage „EROK“ (STAGE 5)


